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Well the end of year is upon us and what a blast we have had.

A huge thank you to everyone the helped, played on and supported the float last weekend 
at Kamo, it looked and sounded fantastic.
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Dates for the diary:
2019

6th December (Friday)
Last WYM Friday night rehearsal ( but don’t forget about prize giving)

7th December (Saturday)
Brioso performance at Puriri Court rest home 1.30pm

8th December (Sunday)
End of year concert at Forum North, 3pm

10th December 2019 (Tuesday)
Concert Band performances 10am - Exhibition Hall

10th December 2019 (Tuesday)
Junior Strings Senior Citizens concert. 

13th December 2019 (Friday)
WYM prize giving/party 5pm LAST WYM EVENING OF 2019

14th-15th December (Saturday & Sunday)
Garlic picking – fundraiser for WYM come help 

21th-22th December (Saturday & Sunday)
Garlic picking – fundraiser for WYM come help 

2020
13th -17th January 

Opononi Music camp
31st January (Friday)

Art beat rehearsal & prep night
1st February (Saturday)

Art Beat
7th February (Friday)

1st WYM PRACTISE NIGHT OF 2020 
14th February (Friday)

WYM Open day – bring your friends
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JUNIOR STRINGS PLAYOUT:
Junior Strings Playout 10 Dec at Senior Citizens concert. Details of timing to be provided 
to the Group in session time. But please put the morning aside to be part of the Group. 

Forum North. Great opportunity.

Holiday Violin Lessons available 
with Frances From 14 December.

Please Message Frances on 021 081 95666 to chat.

REMINDERS:

TROPHIES
Do you have a trophy from last year? Could you please bring it back so we can start 

preparing them for the end of year prize giving.
THERE IS A BOX AT THE FRONT DESK

Well done to the choir who are first to have their 2 trophies in!!

PRIZE GIVING
Don’t forget prize giving on Friday 13th Dec at the Old Library

Bring a plate for shared Kai and your instrument if you wanna do a little number to 
entertain.  5pm onward

Last WYM evening of 2019 – note no group rehearsals

THANK YOU 

END OF YEAR CONCERT
8th DECEMBER

AT
FORUM NORTH

AT
3pm

Theme for End of Year Concert 8 December is Masquerade.
Keep from noon onwards free for rehearsal at Forum North please.


